

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Gity/State/Zip/Filone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special Motification to 7 ming officers

Office Use Only



NP-3129

SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC. PILED IN OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE, STATE OF FLORIDA, by. AN, on Nov..3, 1951 TOM ADAMS SECRETARY OF STATE



Office of the

Secretary of State

State of Morida

Tallahassee

November 3, 1961

Honorable James T. Smith 627 First Federal Building St. Petersburg 1, Florida

Dear	Siri
	I am in receipt of the charter of
SOUTH	RAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC.
	this office on November 3, 1961 Enclosed you will find certified copy, and
reaid	ent agent form
	Yours very truly, Secretary of State
Tre/	· Secretary or State

The purposes of th

worship of the Lord Jes

in the light of the Rever

shall be to encourage the instruction in His teachings Him through Emanuel

LAW OFFICED OF

JAMES T. SMITH

027-020-034 FIRST FEDERAL BUILDING
91. PETERBOURD I, FLORIDA

November 1, 1961

7-2401 HONES 7-8050

Hon. Tom Adams Secretary of State Tallahassee, Florida

Honorable Sir:

. -3 2 22 62700 44 4 11.00

We are enclosing herein for approval and filing original and duplicate of Charter of the SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC., a non-profit corporation, organized pursuant to Chapter 617.012,FSA.

We are also enclosing herein our check #10716 payable to your order in the sum of \$11.00 representing \$8.00 as statutory filing fee and \$3.00 for certified copy of charter.

We will appreciate your returning to us the certified copy of said charter.

Most cordially yours,

Same !.

3 9 03 Å

ames T. Smith

JTS:hm Encls.

C. TAX.
FILING 800
R. AGENT FEB.
C. COPY 00
NOTAL 11.00
N. BANK 11.00
EALANCE DUE
REFUND

J.

CHARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC., A NON-PROFIT CORPORATION, ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO CHARTER 617.012, "LORIDA STATUTES ANNOTATED.

PREAMBLE

WHEREAS the work of the Church of the New Jerusatem in Rm Southeastern States has continued in an organized manual states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a state of the states have been states as a st

WHEREAS, in 1945 a charter was granted to the South seastern Association of the Church of the New Jerusalem by the State of Florida, and

WHEREAS, certain litigation having its situs in Finelias County, Florida, over the true status of the aforesaid Southeastern Association of the Church of the New Jerusalem, has been recently amicably settled without prejudice to any party litigant, and

WHEREAS it is the desire that a permanent form of organization be created and maintained so that the work of the Church of the New Jerusalem shall go forward and prosper,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the undersigned subscribers to the Constitution on behalf of themselves and all other members of the Church of the New Jerusalem in the Southeastern Area do hereby associate themselves a body corporate for the uses and purposes hereinafter set forth.

ARTICLE I - NAME

This Association shall be called the SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC., a non-profit corporation.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSES

The purposes of this Association shall be to encourage the worship of the Lord Jesus Christ and instruction in His teachings in the light of the Revelation made by Him through Emanuel Swedenborg and to assist in the general uses of the General Convention of the New Jerusalem in the United States of America, of which the Southeast Association of the New Jerusalem Church

is a constituent body.

In order to carry out these purposes in full, the following means are set forth:

- 1. The maintenance, wherever practicable, of Ministers or Missionaries and Lay Leaders, to preach, lecture, lead in worship and provide for the due administration of the Rites and the Sacraments.
- 2. The judicious encouragement in the missionary use of young men and others who evidence ability to enter the missionary field.
- 3. The printing, publishing and circulating of books, tracts and periodicals which tend to promote love of the Lord Jesus Christ by means of the revelations given by the Lord through His servant Emanuel Swedenborg.
- 4. To promote the formation of societies and groups of the church; to assist in the erection and maintenance of places of worship, schools and other buildings; and to receive any property that from time to time may be given to it to be used for the general purposes of this Association.
- 5. To aid in the dissemination of the doctrines of the Church of the New Jerusalem in any other manner that may be deemed appropriate.

ARTICLE III - THE QUALIFICATION OF MEMBERS AND THE MANNER OF THEIR ADMISSION

This Association is composed of Societies and groups in Florida and other southern states, organized for the worship of the Lord Jesus Christ, according to the doctrines of the New Jerusalem contained in the writings of Emanuel Swedenborg, and who shall have subscribed to the provisions of this Constitution.

Any Society or group, organized in Florida and other southernstates for the worthip of the Lord Jesus Christ and the study ofthe doctrins of the New Jerusalem, as contained in the writings of Emanuel Swedenborg, may become a member of this Association and be entitled to representation therein supplication to the Executive Committe which shall then refer such application to the Association when in session with its recommendation.

That the present St. Petersburg Society of the Church of the New Jerusalem and the New Jerusalem Church, Miami, are hereby declared to be members of this Association upon the filing of copies of their constitution and by-laws with the Recording Secretary.

ARTICLE IV - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V - THE NAMES AND RESIDENCES OF SUBSCRIBERS

The name and place of residence of each subscriber is as follows:

Name	Place of Residence
Rev. Ernest L. Frederick	2409 E. Las Olas Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
Rev. Leslie Marshall	1915 Fifth St. N. St. Petersburg, Florida
Mr. Herbert Young	45 Ludlum Dr. Miami Springs, Fla.
Mr. Robert Fréddrich	3101 Parkland Rd. West Palm Beach, Fla.
Mr. Worren Westcott	5211 Sixth Ave. N. St. Petersburg, Fla.
Dr. Robert V. Mendenhall	6030 S. W. 60th Terr. Miami, Florida
Mr. Michael Gretch	1875 N. W. 90th St. Miami, Fla.

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF ASSOCIATION

Executive Committee of the association, which Executive Committee shall be composed of President, Vice President, Recording Secretary and Treasurer of the association, together with three (3) additional members who shall be elected to the Executive Committee by ballot at the first regular meeting of the association after the adoption of this charter, at which time there shall also be elected a President of the Association who shall also be the Presiding Minister, a Vice-President, a Recording Secretary and a Treasurer. Any vacancies occuring in the Executive Committee shall be filled by a majority vote of the Executive Committee.

ARTICLE VII- DUTIES OF OFFICERS, COUNCIL OF MINISTERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

- A. There shall be a Council of Ministers, consisting of all the ministers of the General Convention of the New Jerusalem in the United States of America residing within the boundaries of the Association and active in its work, and it shall be the duty of this Council, with the President of the Association as Chairman, to consider and advise with regard to the uses of the Association and suggest to the Executive Committee such administrative acts as they may deem useful to be considered and carried forward.
- B. The Council of Ministers shall submit at each regular meeting a recommendation covering the Association activities for the following year which it feels are desirable in carrying out the aims and purposes of the Association.
- C. It shall be the duty of the President to preside at the meetings of the Association and in the interim of its sessions to keep himself in advisory relations with all societies and groups, and to assist them as far as he may be able for their spiritual development in the life of the Church.
- D. It shall be the duty of the Vice-President to assist the Provident and to perform such duties as ordinarily pertain to

his office.

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

- E. It shall be the duty of the Recording Secretary to keep a record of the proceedings of the Association and of its Executive Committee; and in the interim of its sessions to correspond with societies and groups at the request and under the supervision of the President.
- F. It shall be the duty of the Treasurer to receive and safely keep all the funds and other assets of the Association that may be committed to him, to disburse the same under the direction of the Executive Committee and to keep proper records of all financial transactions.
- G. The Executive Committee shall have general superintendence of the affiars of the Association in the interim between its meetings, and it shall be its duty to take such measures as it shall deem orderly and necessary for the promotion of the Association is general good, and to report its actions to the Association at the next regular meeting of the Association.
- H. The Executive Committee shall submit at each regular meeting a Budget, covering estimated receipts and expenditures for the coming fiscal year. The Executive Committee shall prepare the program for each Annual Meeting.
- I. Meetings of the Executive Committee may be called by the President at any time or by the Recording Secretary upon the request of any four members of the Committee. The Recording Secretary shall then give a seven days' notice by mail to the members of the Committee. At all meetings of this Committee, four shall constitute a quorum.
- J. Between meetings of the Executive Committee, votes may be taken in writing on any matter by the President or any four members of the Executive Committee and shall have the same effect as if taken at a regular meeting of the Executive Committee, provided, however, that a two-thirds vote of the whole Executive Committee shall be necessary to decide any matter.

ARTICLE VIII - NAMES OF OFFICERS WHO ARE TO SERVE UNTIL THE FIRST ELECTION

The names of the officers who are to serve untilthe first election or appointment under the Arricles of Incorporation herein contained are as follows:

Fresident - Rev. Ernest L. Frederick

Vice-President - Leglie Marshall

Rec.-Secretary - hr. Herbert Young

Treasurer - Mr. Robert Friedrich

ARTICLE IX - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of this Association shall be managed by an Executive Committee, who shall also act as the Board of Directors, said Executive Committee, being set forth in Article VI of this Charter. The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors as required under the laws of Florida, until the first election thereof, as provided in the Charter, be not less than three (3), are as follows:

N	a	m	e	ξ

Addresses

Mr: Warren Westcott;

5211 Sixth Ave. N. St. Petersburg, Fla.

Dr: Robert V. Mendenhall.

6030 S. W. 60th Terr: Miami, Fla

Mr. Michael Cretch

1875 N.W. 90th St. Miami, Fla.

ARTICLE X - METINGS

This Association shall meet at least once every two years, at such times and places as may be determined by the Executive Committee, and at all such regular meetings of the Association every society and group shall be entitled to be represented by one delegate, and one delegate for every fifteen members entolled or part thereof. All ordained ministers regularly engaged in the service of the Association or any of its societies, and reporting to it through the President, shall be delogates exofficio.

ARTICLE XI - REPORTS

In shall be the duty of every society and group belonging to this Association, to report to the regular meetings its
work during the year, and its present condition; also to be
represented at the regular meetings of the Association duly
called, to co-operate with its action, and to contribute to its
general uses. Any society or group failing in these respects,
after being counselled by the President shall then be reported to
the Executive Committee for such action as may be deemed necessary
and wise for the sake of the common good. Any such action by the
Executive Committee shall be referred to the Association at its
next regular meeting for confirmation or denial.

ARTICLE XII - BY-LAUS

The By-Laws of this corporation shall be sade, altered or reactinged only by the Executive Committee sering as a Board of Directors.

ARTICIE XIII - AMENIMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION

This constitution may be amended at any regular meeting of the Association duly called, by two-thirds yetr of the desegation

To the above Charter or Articles of Incorporation of the SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, IRC., Aren-profit corporation, the undersigned do hereby subscribe to said Articles of Incorporation and affix our names hereto.

Diedert Journey

The Diesel Julion

Augustungen

Waren ill astati

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

gyata-op-Pl oi	25.04	
WINIE OF FROM	N I CON	7-00
COUNTY OF	د اس	, : SS.
COUNTY OF VA	عهدان مراسوق	~)

On this day personally appeared before me, the undersigned, duly qualified and acting authority,

Waven Westert.

all of whom are to me well known and all of whom did, before me, acknowledge under oath that they subscribed to the above and fore-going Articles of Incorporation and are subscribers thereto for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal at Mccolle.
said County and State this 12 rt day of September, A. D. 1961.

(Noturial Sect)

Notary Public

My commission expires:-

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SS.
On this day personally appeared before me, the undersigned, duly qualified and acting authority, Scale of the control of the
all of whom are to me well known and all of whom did, before me, acknowledge under oath that they subscribed to the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation and are subscribers thereto, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Witness my hand and official seal at M. Accounts said County and State this 1/47 day of September, A.D. 1961
(Notarial Seal) Notary Public Stary Public Ny commission express May 10 (1967) My commission express May 10 (1967) My commission express May 10 (1967) My commission express:-
STATE OF PLORIDA : SS. COUNTY OF Calmal Seal : SS. On this day personal y appeared before me, the undersigned, duly qualified and acting authority,
Robert Freedick
who is to me well known and who did, before me, acknowledge under oath that he subscribed to the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation and is a subscriber thereto, for the uses and purposes energia set forth.

(Notarial Soal)

my commission expires:-

Motory Public. State of Florida at Empe My Consession Espires Area 9, 1964 Juntot by Annessa for a County Co.

witness my hand and official seal at Boyslan Burell said County and State this 15 day of September, A.D. 1951.

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this day permonally appeared before me, the undersigned, duly qualified and acting authority, LESLIE MARSHALL and WARREN WESTCOTT, all of whom are to me well known and all of whom did, before me, acknowledge under oath that they subscribed to the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation and are subscribers thereto for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at St. Petersburg, said County and State this 13th day of October, A. D. 1961.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 11/16/62

No. 718# 3129-A

NAME

Santheast association of Mu new Jurusalem Church, sinc.

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE OF FLORIDA

12-18-65

TOM ADAMS SECRETARY OF STATE

Management and section of the sectio

STATE OF FLORIDA

OFFICE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 18 12 22 69500 *****1.00

A CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT

Certificate Designating Place of Business or Domicile for the Service of Process Within This State, Naming Agent Upon Whom Process May Be Served and Names and Addresses of the Officers and Directors.

ln pursuanc	e of Chapter 47.34, Florida Statut	es 1953, the follow	ing is submitte	d, in complia	ince with
First—That	SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION (E THE NEW JEI	USALEM CHU		
a corporation dul	y organized and existing under the	e laws of the State o	f Florida	CRE CRE	70
with its principal	place of business at City of MIA	AMI		TARY ASSE	30
County of	DADE	State of _	PLORI DA	10°	
	nd established 2609 North We			STATE	
City of	IMAIN	County of _D	DE		
State of	PLORIDA	as its place of i	business or dom	icile for the	service of
process within th	is State, and named as its agents.	GEORGE		•	
OFFICERS:	AFFIX TITLES: NAME	5	SPECIFIC ADD	RESS	·
PRES., ERNEST	L. FREDERICK	2409 K. Las	Olas, Fort	Lauderd	ale, Pla.
V-PRES., LESLI	E HARSHALL	1915 PIFTH	ST.N. ST.	PETERSBU	RG, FLA.
	bert Young		rive, Miami	_Springs	, Pla.
TREAS., ROBERT	PRIEDRICH	3101 Parkla	nd Rd., West	Palm Ba	ach,_Fle,
DIRECTORS:	(THREE (3) required by law) NAME	<u>-</u>	PECIFIC ADD	RESS	
Warren Westco	tt	5211 Sixth	Ave.N.,St.	Peteranu	rg, Fla.
Robert V. Men	denhall	6030 s.W. 6	Oth. Terr.,	Mismi,	Pla.
Michael Greto	h	1 <u>875 N.W. 9</u>	Oth. St.,)	(iami, Fl	<u>a</u> ,
ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT: (MUST RE SIGNED B	By Zings A		E One	64
liaving been	named to accept service of process nereby accept to act in this expansi	for the above state	al corporation, a	t place design provision of :	mated in said Act
		By	Whovat		
poraciona and t	to file this certificate within thirty da sithin thirty days after issuance of per- place of business or agent.	ys after filing Certifics mit to fareign corporat	ite of Incorporatio	n, as to dome rouly when co	ulic Cor- appration

Filing Fee, \$1.00

NP_3/29-3

196.2

REPORT OF
CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT

Suchiast .	1 21-0	e in t	LFW	./بر ر	the
The desire	(name)	(1	į		
New Joursa		xc.		LC:W,	
orte of Section 1997 1994 1984 - Toman Section 1997					
P. O. ADDRESS					
Filed in the off		he Sec	retary	of St	ate —
day of	·	<u>-</u>			
A. D. 19		7.4			

TOM ADAMS, Secretary of State

CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT REPORT TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF FLORIDA

"Provided, that railroad, pullman, telephone, telegraph, insurance, banking and trust companies, building and ioan associations, cooperative associations, CORPORATIONS NOT FOR TRUFTT and corporations paying the maximum capital stock tas, thall be required to furnish the information (listed below) required under (a) through (f) of subsection (1) hereof only. (3) All reports herein required shall be for the calendar year and shall be due to be filed on JULY 1 of EACH YEAR..... Section 603.38,

Hon. Tom Adams, Secretary of State Taliahassee, Florida

In accordance with the law above referred to, we submit below information called for:

(1) That SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC.

ome office at 2609 N.W.7th. St., Miss	mi, Florida
	City
County has designated 2609 N.W	Street or Building
City of Miami	County of Dade State of Florida
s its place of business or domicile for the service	of process within the State, and has named as its agent,
JAMES T. SMITH	
whose address is 627 First Federal Blo	dg.,St, Petersburg 1, Florids
(2) NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OFFIC Name	ERS (be sure to affix titles): P. O. Address
res.: Rev. Ernest L. Frederick	2409 E. Las Olas Blvd., Ft. Lauderds
ec'y: Herbert Young	45 Ludlum Dr., Mismi Springs, Fla.
reas.:Robert Friedrich -P.: Rev. Leslie Marshall	3101 Parkland Rd, West Palm Beach,
(3) NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF DIRECT	Box 306 St. Petersburg, Pla.
Name	P. O. Address
Mr. Warron Westcott	5211-6th. Ave. N. St. Petersburg.
Mr. Michael Gretch	1875 N.W. 90th. St., Miami, Fla.
Mrs. Nelly J. Wood	3565 N. W. 36 St., Miami, Pla,
(4) GENERAL PURPOSE CORPORATION (NOT FOR PROFIT ORGANIZED IS: to encourage
the worship of the lord	Jesus Christ.
(5) Date of last meeting of Board of Directors	May 19, 1962
far the Corporation been actively engaged in condu	cting its affairs during the previous twelve months? Yes.
The second se	
f inactive, state bow long its charter powers have b	
	tate of facts to be frue and correct or chosen he are
	tate of facts to be true and correct as shown by our records.
	Lines I facts to be true and correct as shown by our records.
	Einest I The deart
ATTES	Emay 1 The deart insident or Vice President
	Einest I The deart
ATTES	Emay 1 The deart insident or Vice President
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF	Emay 1 Treder to Vice President
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF Personally appeared before me	Track of Vice President Tracket House of Vice President Foreign Foreign
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF Personally appeared before me Personally appeared before the executed this certificate the deposes and says that he executed this certificate the deposes are says that he executed this certificate the deposes are says that he executed this certificate the deposes are says that he executed this certificate the deposes are says that he executed this certificate the deposes are says that he executed this certificate the deposes are says that he executed this certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says that he executed the certificate the deposes are says the depose th	Tresident or Vice President For and in behalf of sald corporation, and that the state- est of his knowledge and belief.
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF Personally appeared before me	resident or Vice President Colorbert Hoseing Foretary c for and in behalf of sald corporation, and that the state- est of his knowledge and belief.
OUNTY OF Personally appeared before me the deposes and says that he executed this certificate therein contained is true and correct to the beautiful to the second subscribed before me this 31.	to for and in behalf of said corporation, and that the states of his knowledge and belief. Aday of May 1962. This infinite of the said continued the states of his knowledge and belief.

	1963
	REPORT OF
	ORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT
	<i>;</i>
	The Carry T
<u> </u>	(name)
· ·	The her Jerrisal
	The sen juraisal
V (Church I ha
	, p = 300,
	er i
P. O. A	DDRESS
File	ed in the office of the Secretary of State
	tate of Florida, this
f the S	
of the S	
	er in the contract of the cont
lay of	
lay of	
lay of	
of the S day of A. D. 18	

The transfer was the state of t

and the second profession of the second s

CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT REPORT TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF FLORIDA

"Provided, that railroad, pullman, telephone, telepraph, insurance, banking and trust companies, building and ioan associations, cooperative associations, CORPORATIONS NOT FOR PROFIT and corporations paying the maximum capital stock tax, shall be required to furnish the information (listed below) required under (a) through (f) of subsection (1) hereof only. (3) All reports herein required shall be for the calendar year and shall be due to be filed on JULY 1 of EACH YEAR.... Section 603.32, Florida Statutes, 1833.

Hon. Tom Adams, Secretary of State Tallahassee, Florida

In accordance with the law above referred to, we submit below information called for:

In accomance with the raw noove ferenter (o, we admine octow information cancer for:
(1) That THE SOUTHEAST ASSOC	
duly organized and existing under Chapter 817, F	
hame office at 2609 N.W. 7th. St.	Mismi 35. Pla.
m - 1	City State
County has designated 2009. N.	. VI / th St
City of Miami	, County of Dada, State of Florida,
as its place of business or domicile for the service	ce of process within the State, and has named as its agent,
Name of Cappersion When the Statutes, 1859 as a corporation not for profit with its one office at 2609 N.W. 7th. St., Miemi 15. Pla. City State Dade has designated 2609 N.W. 7th. St. County of Dada State of Florida, its place of business or domicile for the service of process within the State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost George W. Provost County of Dada State of Florida, its place of business or domicile for the service of process within the State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost County of Dada State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost P. O. Address Rev. Leslie Marshall Box 386, St. Petersburg, Pla. Mrs. Warren Westcott, Sr. State One No. Marshall George M. Provost County of Dada State, No. No. St. Petersburg, Pla. Mrs. N. J. Wood 3565 N. W. 36 St., Miemi, Fla. (4) CENERAL PURPOSE CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT ORGANIZED IS. Carry on the religious work of the Church of the New Jerusalem (5) Date of last meeting of Board of Directors May 16, 1963 state Corporation been actively engaged in conducting its affairs during the previous twelve months? Yee Inactive, state how long its charter powers have been dormant (6) We, the undersigned, certify the above state of facts to be true and correct as shown by our records. ATTENT. County of Dada State County of Carry of Carry	
whose address is 720 E. Atlantic Blvc	i., Pompano Beach, Fla.
tit til atlati i til til til til til til til til til	
Pres. Rev. Ernest L. Frederick	, 2409 E. Las Olas Blvd., Ft. Lauderdale, Fla
Treas Dr. Henry Snow	712 Cove Beach Club, Deerfield Beach, Fla.
Secty. Mr. Herbert Young	45 Ludlum Dr., Hismi Springs, Fla.
(3) NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF DIRE	CTORS:
Rev. Leslie Marshall	Box 386, St. Petersburg, Fla.
County of Miami County of Dada State of Florids, a its place of business or domicile for the service of process within the State, and has named as its agent, George W. Provost TOE. Atlantic Blvd., Pompano Beach, Pla. (2) NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OFFICERS (be sure to affix titles): Name P. O. Address Press. Rev. Street L. Frederick, 2409 E. Las Olas Blvd., Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. Treas. Dr. Henry Snew 712 Cove Beach Club, Deerfield Beach, Fla. Sec!y. Mr. Herbert Young 45 Ludlum Dr., Miami Springs, Fla. (3) NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF DIRECTORS: Name P. O. Address Rev. Leslie Marshall Box 386, St. Petersburg, Fla. Mr. Warren Westcott, Sr. 5211 Sixth Ave. N., St. Petersburg, Fla. (4) GENERAL PURPOSE CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT ORGANIZED IS. Garry on the religious work of the Church of the New Jerusalem (5) Date of last meeting of Board of Directors May 16, 1963 as the Corporation been actively engaged in conducting its affairs during the previous twelve months? Yee insertive istate how long its charter powers have been dormant. (6) We, the undersigned, certify the above state of facts to be true and correct as shown by our records.	
Mrs. N.J. Wood	3565 N.W. 36 St., Mismi, Fla.
(4) GENERAL PURPOSE CORPORATION	NOT FOR PROFIT ORGANIZED IS: Carry on the
사람님이 있다는 이 등사가 있다. 없 는 사이지	•
(5) Date of last meeting of Board of Direct	ns May 16, 1963
Has the Corporation been actively engaged in con-	ducting its affairs during the previous twelve months? Yes
(6) We, the undersigned, certify the above	state of facts to be true and correct as shown by our records.
	Trans & Molen &
	Trendent or taxensigent
	Secretary Secretary
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF BANK	
	12 Declared Victory
who deposes and says that he executed this certific	ate for and in behalf of said corporation, and that the state-
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	2 M. day of 1/ free 196 3
SEAL	Gland H. Comment
	Signature of Officer Taking Ashropulationent

· . 13. · · · . .

117# 3129-D Southest Ossa of New Jesont Tilad: 8 - 21 (6)

(Date)

TOM ADAMS, Secretary of State

By: 985

POSTMASTER Brand for Non-Delliers

1 Mered, lett no address) that of tendences
) No such address
) Unknown
) Closed for season

) Refused

RETURN REQUESTED

Corporation Report for Foreign and Domestic Corporations

(Not For Profit and Exempt (Section 603.37(2), Florida Statutes)

State of Florida TOM ADAMS

SECRETARY OF STATE Tallahossee, Florida

Refer to This Number in All Correspondence

PAID Tallahassee, Fla. Permit No. 88

BULK RATE

U. S. POSTAGE

This return is due on July 1 1964

23-08-NP-03129

DUE 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIVED

SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEH CHURCH INC GEORGE W PROVOST 2609 N H 7TH ST **HIAMI FLA**

	exact name of corporation)	RUSALEM CHURCH, INC. Religious	
2609 N.W. Seventh St., M	·	Dade Florida	
(Sireet or Post Office Box of pr		(City) (County) (State)	
Brnest L. Frederick	President	2609 N.W. 7th. St., Miami, Fla. 33125	
(Nichtary) Character (Olikers-Name)	(Thie) (Address)	
b.Leslie Marshall	Vice President	P.O.Box 386 St. Petersburg, Fla.	
<u>c-Herbert Young</u>			
d Henry Snow	Treasurer	712 Cove Beach Club, Deerfield Beach, E	la_
<u>e-</u>	- 		
<u>r.</u> g-			
5-			
a.Mr. Warren Westcott, Sr.		52ll 6th. Avc. N., St. Petersburg, Fla.	
(Directors - Name) (Law requ	olres at least (3) three)	(Address)	_
Mr. Robert Friedrich	•	3101 Parkland Ave., West Palm Beach, Fla.	
CMrs. Sterling Graham		5801 S. W. 128 St., Miami, Fla.	
10154545770 Tr			
e. 5 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	·		
£3. X			
g.			
h.			
Ernest L. Frederick	. 	2609 N.W. 7th. St., Miami, Fla. 33125	
(Resident Agent Name) I hereby acknowledge acceptance	of the appointment	(Address)	
as resident agent upon whom serv	ice of process may be made	(Signature of resident agent)	
Last meeting of Directors May	30, 1964 8 Corporati	ion Active? Yes 9. mactivity began	
	CILLI - Day - really	(Yet or Not) (Month - Day Area	L F 1
If inactive, will corporation Dibegin business in the fullife?	11. Date Incorporated	Nov. 3: 1961-12. Date Qualified in Flat	,
()	res or No)	(Month - Day - Year) (Month - Day - Yes	ir) ·
If foreign corporation, give the nu	ımber.		4
of States in which you do business	\$ `	14. We, the undersigned, certify the above statemen	t of
			1
facts to be true and correct us	anown by our books.	Lie hat to	!
وروع والموسطين والمراكز المرازع المرازع والمسترين والمرازع والمسترين والمرازع والمسترين والمرازع والمسترين	and the second second	Attact Commence of the second	بسبزا
By President or C.P	resident	Secretary	,,
By President or & P	resident	Secretary	
By President or & P	resident	Secretary	
By President or CE	resident	Secretary	
COUNTY OF	de entret de les estados de la lega en la lega de la lega en la le	Secretary	
COUNTY OF Personally appear	ared before me	insta for and in habilt of said corporation and	
COUNTY OF Personally appear who deposes and says t	ared before me	icate for and in behalf of said corporation and rect to the best of his knowledge and belief.	
COUNTY OF Personally appear who deposes and say it that the statement here	ared before me hat he executed this certif in contained is true and corr	rect to the best of his knowledge and belief.	
COUNTY OF Personally appear who deposes and says to that the statement here. Sworn to and a	hat he executed this certifing contained is true and corrupted the contained in true and corrupted this	icate for and in behalf of said corporation and rect to the best of his knowledge and belief. Zo day of the light than 1965 Superior of Nouvy taking system independent	

. POSTMASTER Visch Brasho ha Non-Delivery | () Merch, left us address | () that of business | () No such address | () Talances La 1 Closed for prayon RETURN REQUESTED

Corporation Report for Foreign and Domestic Corporations

(Not For Profit and Exempt (Section 608 3212), Florida Statutes)

State of Florida **TOM ADAMS**

SECRETARY OF STATE Tallaharree, Florida

Refer to This Number in All Correspondence

BULK BATE U. S. POSTAGE PAID faliah&dVeE()a. Permit No. 88

lu 20 9 08 AH

ECHETATY OF STATE

JERUSALEM CHURCH GEORGE W PROVOST MIANI FLA SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEN CHURCH INC

23-08-NP-7031291 4-453EE. FLORIDA

SOUTHWAST ASSOCIATION A	AD THU NEW LEBIE C	I EM GUUD OU	(General nature of business or activity
SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION (PARTE Of CORPORATION)	LEM CHURCH	2. Religious
2609 N.W. Seventh St.		Miami Dad	e Fla
(Street or Post Office Box of princip	al place of business.	(City)	e Fla. (State)
Trnest L. Frederick	President	2609 N. W. Seventh	St., Miami, Flar 33125
Leslie Marshell	Vice-President	P.O. Box 386, St.	Petersburg, Fla.
0,			Miami Springs, Fla.
d Henry Snow	Treasurer	712 Cove Beach Clu	ib, Deerfield Beach, Fla
EAST WATER TO A			
Historia de la companya della compan			
Resident Services			
			-1
Walle biWest Cabne) (Law requires	at least (3) three)	-, St. Petersburg, 3	ress)
Mrs. Sterling Graham	7150 S.W. 136 St	t., Miami, Fla.	
Mr. James Howard	1327 S.R. 2nd A	Ave., Ft. Lauderdale	e, Ela
differential in the	·		
	0600 NL W C	4) Co Minari Ela	22125
Ernest 1. Frederick		th St., Miami, Fla	33125 Address
William Contributions when change			
(Resident Agent Name) I hereby acknowledge acceptance of the arrest agent upon whom service insurance companies are not to companies.	of process may be made	Signatur ection 624.0221, Florida S	e of resident agent)
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies.	olete item 6 pursuant to Se	ion Active? Yes	If inactive , inactivity began (Monlin - Pay - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors. May 16. (Month if inactive, will corporation begin business in the future? (Yes or	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 8.Corporati Day - Year) 11. Date Incorporated	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) H Nov. 3, 1961 12. Do (Month - Day - Year)	If inactive , inactivity began (Monlie - Pay - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies.	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 8.Corporati - Day - Year) - No)	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) H Nov. 3, 1961 12. Do (Month - Day - Year)	If inactive 2, inactivity began (Monta - Day - Yea foreign corporation, to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors. May 16. (Month begin business in 'he future? (Yes of States in which you do business.)	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 8.Corporati - Day - Year) - No)	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) H Nov. 3, 1961 12. Do (Month - Day - Year)	If inactive 2, inactivity began (Monta - Day - Yea foreign corporation, to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident ogent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors. May 16. (Month in inactive, will corporation begin business in the future? (Yes of the foreign corporation) give the number of States in which you do business. Inces to be true and correct as sho	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 8.Corporati - Day - Year) - No)	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) H Nov. 3, 1961 12. Do (Month - Day - Year)	If inactive 2, inactivity began (Monta - Day - Yea foreign corporation, to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident ogent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors May 16. (Month the insurance corporation begin business in the future? (Yes or the foreign corporation give the number of States in which you do business facts to be true and correct as shown the future. (By Freident	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 8.Corporati Day - Year) 11. Date Incorporated was by our books.	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) H Nov. 3, 1961 12. Do (Month - Day - Year)	If inactive 2, inactivity began (Monta - Day - Yea foreign corporation, to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident ogent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors May 16. (Month the insurance corporation begin business in the future? (Yes or the foreign corporation give the number of States in which you do business facts to be true and correct as shown the future. (By Freident	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 8.Corporati Day - Year) 11. Date Incorporated was by our books.	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) H Nov. 3, 1961 12. Do (Month - Day - Year)	If inactive 2, inactivity began (Monta - Day - Yea foreign corporation, to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident ogent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors May 16. (Month the insurance corporation begin business in the future? (Yes or the foreign corporation give the number of States in which you do business facts to be true and correct as shown the future. (By Freident	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 8.Corporati Day - Year) 11. Date Incorporated was by our books.	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) H Nov. 3, 1961 12. Do (Month - Day - Year)	If inactive 2, inactivity began (Monta - Day - Yea foreign corporation, to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service Insurance companies are not to comp Last meeting of Directors May 16, (Stonith If inactive, will corporation begin business in the future) If foreign corporation, give the numbor of States in which you do business. Incis to be true and correct as shown in the stone of States in which you do business. STATE OF COUNTY OF ACCOUNTY OF COUNTY OF ACCOUNTY OF ACCOU	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 8.Corporati Day • Year) 11. Date Incorporated er was by our books.	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) H Nov. 3, 1961 12. Do (Month - Day - Year)	If inactive 2, inactivity began (Monta - Day - Yea foreign corporation, to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors May 16. (Month If inactive, will corporation begin business in the future? (Yes on the foreign corporation, give the number of States in which you do business. By treatment of the foreign corporation of States in which you do business. By treatment of the future and correct as shown the foreign corporation of States in which you do business. By treatment of the future and correct as shown the future and correct a	1965 8. Corporation of the last of the las	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) Nov. 3, 1961 12 Do (Month - Day - Year) 14.We, the undersig Attest	of inactive of inactivity began (Month - Day - Year to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Year ned, certify the above statement of the Secretary of Secretary)
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors May 16. (Month If inactive, will corporation begin business in 're future? (Yes or type of the number of States in which you do business facts to be true and correct as shown in the country of the number of States in which you do business. (By Freident COUNTY OF A Later of the number of States in which you do business facts to be true and correct as shown in the number of	ole process may be made plete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) Nov. 3, 1961 (Month - Day - Year) 14.We, the undersig Attest Attest	If inactive Inactivity began (Month - Day - Yea Included in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea Included in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea Included in Fla. (Nonth - Day - Yea (Nonth -
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service Insurance companies are not to comp Last meeting of Directors May 16, (Stonith It inactive, will corporation begin business in the future) If foreign corporation, give the numbor of States in which you do business. Incis to be true and correct as shown of States in which you do business. STATE OF By resident Personally appeared who deposed and says that the statement herein of	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 B.Corporati Day Year) 11. Date Incorporated er wa by our books.	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) Nov. 3, 1961 12 Da (Month - Day - Year) 14. We, the undersig Attest Attest	If inactive prince in the inactivity began (Month - Day - Year to Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Year ned, certify the above statement for Secretary for S
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service. Insurance companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies are not to companies. Last meeting of Directors: May 16. (Month legin business in 'he future? (Yes of the true and correct as shown in the future and correct as shown in t	ole process may be made plete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965	ion Active? Yes (Yes or No) Nov. 3, 1961 12 Da (Month - Day - Year) 14. We, the undersig Attest Attest	If inactive P. inactivity began [Month - Day - Yea foreign corporation, to Qualified in Fla. [Month - Day - Yea ned, certify the above statement [Month - Day - Yea ned, certify the above s
I hereby acknowledge acceptance of tas resident agent upon whom service Insurance companies are not to comp Last meeting of Directors May 16. (Month lift inactive, will corporation begin business in the future: (Yes of the true and correct as shown in the first of the true and correct as shown in the future of States in which you do business. Incis to be true and correct as shown in the first of the true and correct as shown in the first of the true and correct as shown in the first of the true and correct as shown in the first of the true and correct as shown in the first of the true and correct as shown in the first of the firs	olete item 6 pursuant to Se 1965 B.Corporati Day Year) 11. Date Incorporated er wa by our books.	Nov. 3, 1961 12 Do [Nov. 3, 1961 12 Do [Nonth - Day - Year) 14. We, the undersig Attest Attest day of TSignature of Nolary take	If inactive inactivity began (Month - Day - Yea foreign corporation. Ito Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day - Yea ned, certify the above statement for Secretary

POSTMANTER Check Brason for New-Delliers) Mored, left no address) Out of booleess) No truck address | Valuesa) (Thurs for season 1 Related

Corporation Report for Foreign and Domestic Corporations

PAID

SULA PATE

II. S. POSTAGE

(Not For Profit and Exempt (Section 606 37(2), Florida Statutes) Tallahassee, Fla. State of Florida Permit No. 88 TOM ADAMS RETURN REQUESTED SECRETARY OF STATE Befor to This Number Tallahassee, florida in All Correspondence SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW 23-08-NP-703129 1966 JERUSALEM CHURCH INC GEORGE H PROVOST 2609 N W 7TH ST MIAMI FLA 33125 (General nature of business or lettivity) 1. SOUTHEAS T ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC (Give exact name of corporation) 3. 2609 N.W. Seventh St., (Street or Post Office Box of principal place of business) Muanu.... _Dade a ounty) 4. a. Ernest L. Frederick 2609 N.W. Seventh St. Miami, Fla-President Title b.Leslie Marshall Vice-President P.O. Box 38n St. Petersburg, Fla. CHerbert Young Sections, 45 Ludlum Dr., Miami Spring: Fla. d.William H. White 2950 N. W. 22nd, St., Miami, Fla. Warren Westcott 5 31 Sixth Ave. N., St. Petersburg, Fla. (Directors - Name) (Law requires at lenat (3) three) (ACGreca) b.Mrs. Sterling Graham 7150 S.W. 136 St., Miami, Fla. c Mr James Howard 1327 S.B. 2nd. Ave., Fort Lauderdale, Fla. Ernest L. Frederick 2609 N.W. Seventh St., Miami 33125, Fla (Resident Agent Name) Insurance companies are not to complete item 6 pursuant to Section 624.0221, Florida Statutes. 7: Last meeting of Directors May 8, 1966 Yes 9. inactivity began _8.Corporation Active?_ (Yes or No) 11. Date Incorporated Novem. 3, 1961 2. Date Qualified in Fla.

(Nonth - Day - Year) If inactive, will corporation 10, begin business in the future? 13. If foreign corporation, give the number of States in which you do business. 14. We, the undersigned, certify the above statement of 3 facts to be true and correct as shown by our books. STATE OF COUNTY OF ... Personally appeared before me_ who deposes and says that he executed this certificate for and in behalf of said corporation and that the statement herein contained is true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

(Notary Seal)

Signs proof Notary thing acknowledgment Notary Public, State of Florida at terror My Commission Fixtures Aug. 23, 1965. Borded by American Surety Co. of N. v.

Corporation Report for Foreign and Domestic Corporations

(Not For Profit and Exempt (Section 608 37/2), Florida Statutes)

FILSFOR OF Florida

SECRETARY OF STATE

Refer to This Number in All Correspondence

23-08-NP-703129

3 Tallahaises, Florida FINTE SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSACEM CHURCH INC DEDRGE W PROVOST 2609 N H 7TH ST MIAHI PĽA 33125 1. SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC. 2 Religious (Give exact name of corporation) 2609 N.W. Seventh St., (Street or Post Office Box of principal place of business 4. a. Ernest L. Prederick President (Officers-Name) b Leslie Marshall **VicePresident**

Secretary

<u>Treasurer</u>

c. Herbert Young

d. William H. White

(General nature of business or activity) (County) 2609 N.W. Seventh St., Miami, Fla. 33125 (Address) P.O.Box 386, St. Petersburg, Fla. 45 Ludlum Drive, Miami Springs, Fla. 2650 N.W. 22nd, St., Miami, Fla.

1967

5 a Warren Westcott	5211 Sivih Aug Ni St Potogohuma Ele
(Directors - Name) (Law requires at least 4	5211 Sixth Ave. N., St Petersburg, Fla.
b Mrs. Sterling Graham	7150 S.W. 136 St., Miemi, Fla.
Mr. James Howard	
The state of the s	1327.S.E. Second Ave., Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
Control of the contro	
The Control of the Co	
6 Ernest L. Frederick, 2609 N.W. Sc	eventh St., Miami, Fla.
(Resident Agent Name)	(Address)
Insurance companies are not to complete item	6 pursuant to Section 624.0221, Florida Statutes.
	<u> </u>
7, Last meeting of Directors May 7, 1967	8. Corporation Active? Yes 9. inactivity began (Month - Day - Year)
(Slouth - Day - Yea	The state of the s
10. begin business in the future?	Date Incorporated Nov. 5, 1961 12, Date Qualified in Fig.
201	(Month - Day - Year) (Month - Day - Year)
3. If foreign corporation, give the number	
of States in which you do business.	14.We, the undersigned, certify the above statement of 6
facts to be true and correct as shown by ou	ir books.
10	1/2/2
Un with Medica ?	Just Herkey from &
By President or V-President	Secretary
STATE OF Thousa	
COUNTY OF Dade	
Personally appeared before r	ne Coustit Inederick
who deposes and says that he exec	cuted this certificate for and in behalf of said corporation and
tliat the statement herein contained	is true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.
Sworn to and subscribed b	efore me this 12-th day of Lesur 196?
(Notary-Seal)	manquesite W, my hit
	URLIC STATE OF FIGHTUA FAMILIARE OF Notary taking acknowledgment
ecoDED	THEOUGH FATE W DICHELHORST

Corporation Report for Foreign and Domestic Corporations

(Not For Profit and Exempt (Section 608.12(2), Florida Statules)

FILE DITOM ADAMS SECRETARY OF STATE

Belet to This Number la All Correspondence

1968 J. A 28 A. H. C.

25-08-NP-703129

1968

SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION	DECRHENNENS STATE
JERUSALEM CHURCH INC.	TALLAHURREN, MORROS
2609 N. W 7TH ST	

		KA SA CHURCIÉIN	General nature of business or active	iisi 🙉
1 SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION	ON OF THE NEW LERG Dive exact name of corporation)		The state of the s	对解题
2609 N.W. Seventh St.		Miami	Dade Florida	
(Street or Post Office Box	of principal place of business)	(CI(<u>)</u>)	(County) (State)	_
4.a. Ernest L. Frederick	<u>Preside</u>	nt 2609 N.W. 7th.	St., Miami Fla 33125	
(Officers-Name)		(Title)	(Audivss)	
b. Leon C. Le Van	Vice-President		N. St. Petersburg, Fla.	
e. Herbert Young	Secretary		liami Springs, Ela.	
d William H. White	<u>Treasurer</u>	3012 W. Acapulco Di	., Misamar, Fla., 33023	
<u>e </u>				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
S.a. Mr. Warren Westco	tt	5211 Sixth Ave.N.	St. Petersburg, Fla.	
(Directors - Name) (Law	requires at least (3) three)	···	(Address)	
b. Leslie Marshall		P. O. Box 386, St. Pe	tersburg, Fla.	
e Mrs. Susan Graham		7150 S.W. 136-St.	Miami, Fla. 33731 Petersburg, Fla.	
d. Mrs Harold Berra	n	P_O_Bcx_1843St_	Petersburg, Fla. 53731	
е.		······································		
1	1 0000 N N C	0. 14:	nr.	
6, BINEST L. PIEGETI (Resident Agent Name	ck 2609 N.W.Seventh	<u>st., mamj, 1910. 33</u>	(Address)	
Insurance companies are not	to complete item 6 pursuan	l to Section 624.0221, Flo	orida Statutes.	ď.
; _		37	If inactive	4
7. Last meeting of Directors	May 26, 1968	orporation Active?YG	(No) (Monta - Day - 1	(ear)
If inactive, will corporation 10, begin business in the future?_		orated Nov. 3, 1961 (Month - Day - Year)	If foreign corporation, 12. Date Qualified in Fla. (Month - Day -)	rear)
it 13. If foreign corporation, give th of States in which you do busi	e number	14 We the uni	lersigned, certify the above stateme	ent of
facts to be true and correct				
Tacta to be true and correct		·		
	156 ,	, i	Sheet to	وسر
- and	1 Moderne	Attes	Surriery Surviva	
By President of	4.President			7
11			(/	
STATE OF SC.	1:	_		
Powering to a	ppeared before me	Frank L. L.	udo se la	•
Tersonany a	s that he executed this	certificate for and in	behalf of said corporation and	
that the statement h	erein contained is true as	nd correct to the best	of his knowledge and belief.	
Sworn to a	nd subscribed before me	this Zá Z da	of June 1968	
(Notary Seal)	akan jiriyet	- Harry	A Throaldy del	eres en trade
end of the second			ry taking arknowledgment	
		MY COMMISSION	The same of the sa	SHIPSIES

POSTSIASTER Corporation Report	THE PATE
(1) Mend, left property for Foreign and Domestic Corporations	PAID
() Se such extrem	Tallahassee, Fla.
() Clusted for usual State of Florida	Permit No. 88
RETURN REQUESTED SECRETARY OF STATE Refer to 7616 Number	9
All Cottespandence	•
1962 1 t -6 Ph	(3)
SECA: STATE	· ·
ALL CONTROL TIONS	Q
\mathcal{M}	.5
	dia nature of business or activity)
Cloud Ridge Latinoto fine Engineering 2. to	emanent forme
(Give exact name of corporation)	1 franch 32 w A
(Street or Post Office Box of principal place of business) (City) (County)	(State)
A.a. Frank a famille overdent 5500 11 Evan Blogs.	Econ Ridge The 1574
Day the Louise Suratory 5505 71. Dwan Elvel & wan T	
Contly Journe Browner 5505 M. Guran Bligh Ecom Co	dy la 33444 0
a lamed Confilell Yel winder 5565 H. Dean Blot Tun Re	Lee Fla. 33444
6. Harring Brukhou Board Marrows 1301 11	<i>9</i>
8	
5 a) Frank A. Samuello 5505 M. Deren Blod. Frantis	GCFG, 33444 - B.
b. Detathy Journe 5757 1. Doven Blust & course	56. 33444
6. Comment Canaball 5 505 n. Ocean Blad Dias Ki	ge= Ga. 33444 B
d	
<u>c.</u>	22.5 = 0
6. Robert m Palmer lab West Florities (Address)	Many & Car
Insurance companies are not to complete item 6 pursuant to Section 624.0221, Florida Statutes.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
If inc	ctive vity began
(See or No)	(Month - Day - Year)
10 begin business in the future? 11. Date Incorporated 114 as 1, 1968 12. Date Quali	(Month - Day - Year)
13. If foreign corporation, give the number of States in which you do business	dify the above statement of 🥮
facts to be true and correct as shown by our books.	
10 PMON	
Frank (f. damillo arcadont Allest: Doroth	Secretary Lourse
	•
STATE OF FLOVE da	· ·
Personally appeared before me. Frank A. Landello	
who deposes and says that he executed this certificate for and in behalf of sai	d corporation and
that the statement herein contained is true and correct to the best of his knowled Sworn to and subscribed before me this.	by 19/8
- アファイトはもん 5000年の1000年の1000年の1000年の1000年の2000年の10日では1000年の10日では10日では10日では10日では10日では10日では10日では10日では	Independent of the second
ht commission crease sept. 27, 1560	·· ~Bmetit
FURTHER WAS NOT BE WATER THE BASE NOT BE WATER TO SHARE THE SHARE	
Send Original to: TOM ADAMS, SECRETARY OF STATE, TALLAHASSEE, F	LORIDA.

READ INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK

PRIVILEGE TAX PROFIT ENTITIES \$2.00

RICHARD (DICK) STONE

Secretary of State

THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLA.

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

PRIVILEGE TAX RETURN

FOR CORPORATIONS & OTHER ENTITIES

BLK. RT. U.S. POSTAGE PAID TALLAHASSEE, FLA. PERMIT #88

ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

12 1596

FE8 25-72-02 02200 *****2.0

703129-23-08

SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH INC GEORGE W PROVOSTRE 2, Box 239

TELAND -FLA

32720

DATE DUE:

JAN. 1, 1972

DATE DELINQUENT: MAR. 1, 1972

			PLEASE TYPE
Change Mailing Address to: SOUT	HEAST ASSOCIATION DELAND	ON OF THE NEW JER	USALEM-CHURCH——————————————————————————————————
(Exact Corporate Name)			Ped. Emp. L.D. No.
8 Southeast Association of	-	•	2. Religious
3. 1001 Glenwood Rd.	De Land	Sty) (County Volus	a Florida 32720
4.(a) Ernest L. Frederick	President		eLand, Fla, 32720
(b) Leon C. LaVan	Vice-Pres.		ve.,St.Petersburg,Fla.
(c) <u>Leslie H. Johnson</u>	Treasurer		e.Ft.Pierce,Fla
(d) <u>Herbert Young</u>	Secretary		iami Springs, Fla.
(Directors, Trustees, Managers) 5 (a) Warren Westcott	5211 Sixth Ave		rese) (City)
5.(a) Warren Westcott (b) John Berge		. Terrace Miami Fl	
- (c) Robert Friedrich		Deland Fla 32720	
(d)			
(Resident Agent Name)		(Street Ad	
6. Robert Friedrich	Rte. 2. Box 239.	DeLand, Fla. 3272	0
7. General Nature 8. Date of Business Religious or In	Formed Nov 3 /	9. If Foreign Corp 1961 Date Qualified i	oration, n Florida//
10. Capital Stock (or number and b	ook value of all certific	cates of interest or partic	pation):
		Shares Number Authorized	Book Value
(a) None			\$
(b)			\$
(e) Total Book Value of Stock	(Certificates) Issued		5
11. If you do not have Capital Storights and interests of each are	ck, describe the gener	at ruics applicable to all	members by which the property
interest. Property rights be	long to New Jerus	alem Church	

	Vacant
Corporate Scall 7	1) 0
ttest Derbyst 1	Toung
tutal.	

By: Zonet 2. 7

Return Original (with Tax Payment) to DEPARTMENT OF STATE
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32304

NON-PROFIT ENTITIES \$2.00

Se 0

NP # 3129

SOUTHEAST ASSOCIATION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM CHURCH, INC	<u>,</u>
(X) New Corporation () Reincorporation () Amendment (§617.02)	_
By: Hon. James T. Smith Nov. 3, 1961 Resident agout filed/2-18-16/ NON-PROFIT CORP. RPT FIL. JUN 12 1962 1982	_
NON-PROFIT CORP. RPT FIL. JUN 12 1962 1962	
() NON-PROFIT CORP. RPT FIL. MAY 24 1963 1963 () NON-PROFIT CORP. RPT FIL. 8-2/- 64/1964 YR. 64/	
FONON-PROFIT CORP. RPT FIL Dely 28, 1965YR.65.	